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Friday 3rd May 2024 

Dear parents and carers,  

 

Swimming Gala 

Congratulations to all our swimmers who took part in the Cormorants swimming gala at Westgate Lesiure Centre last 

Saturday. We came first in the Division 1 competition. 

 

 

Nutfree school   

For the time being we are returning to be a nut free school to protect our school community. Thank you for your 

support with this. 
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Reminder PE Days for classes 

• Oppys (YR) = Wednesday and Thursday 

• Toppers (Y1) = Tuesday and Friday  

• Fevas (Y2) = Monday and Wednesday 

• Lasers(Y3) = Tuesday and Thursday 

• Wayfarers (Y4) = Monday and Friday 

• Sunbeams (Y5) =Monday and Friday 

• Catamarans (Y6) = Tuesday and Thursday  
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Parking plee 

Please can we remind parents not to park in the staff car park and also not to park along the hedge which runs 

parallel with the staff car park.  Emergency vehicles and waste collection vehicles can not access school lane if 

cars are parked again the hedge. Thank you for your support. 

 

School PSHE Focus for next week –  

Monday 6 May   

• Bank Holiday (no school) 

Tuesday 7 May  

 

Wednesday 8 May  

• Rock Steady lessons 

 

Thursday 9 May  

• Jane and Fizzy Lemon visit  

Friday 10 May   

• Non school uniform day – tombola items for the May Fair 

 

Key dates for your diary 

• Monday 13 May – Friday 17 May – Year 6 SATS week 

• Saturday 18 May – Summer Fair  

• Thursday 23 May – Sunbeams parents invited into school at 2:45 – showcase  

• Wednesday 26 June – New Reception class first transition day 

• Wednesday 3 July – Transition day 

• Wednesday 10 July – Sunbeams to Wicked in London 

• New Production dates for Sunbeams and Catamarans, Thursday 11 July (evening) and Friday 12 July 

(afternoon and evening) 

Monday 8 July – Sports Day moved to Monday 15 July  
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Well done to Sophie in Catamarans 

Sophie set herself an amazing personal challenge last month. She participated in Cancer Research UK’s 

100 pushups each day for the month of April. So 3000 pushups later she has raised an amazing £242.50!!  
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• School Uniform offer  
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